will be significantly different than what is presented in these unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of income.

In the opinion of management, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the transactions described above have been included in these
unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of income.  The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of income are not necessarily
indicative of what our actual results of operations would have been for the period indicated, nor does it represent our results of operations for
any future date or period.

F-2

Edgar Filing: HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

7

Hospitality Properties Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

For the year ended December 31, 2006
(in thousands, except per share data)

TravelCenters of America, Inc.
Acquisition Adjustments

Hospitality
Properties
Trust

Historical

TravelCenters
of

America, Inc.
Historical

Merger,
Restructuring
and Spin Off

Petro
Centers

Acquisition
Adjustments Pro Forma

A B
Revenues:
Hotel operating revenues $ 879,324 $ � $ � $ � $ 879,324
Rental income 120,649 � 170,696  C 62,225J 353,570
FF&E reserve income 20,299 � � � 20,299
TA operating revenues � 4,783,514 (4,783,514) D � �
Interest income 2,674 � � � 2,674

Total revenues 1,022,946 4,783,514 (4,612,818) 62,225 1,255,867

Expenses:
Hotel operating expenses 618,334 � � � 618,334
TA operating expenses � 4,539,312 (4,539,312) D � �
Interest 81,451 46,232 (6,555) E 42,161K 163,289
Depreciation and amortization 141,198 71,856 (18,228) F 22,172L 216,998
General and administrative 25,462 61,347 (52,851) G 3,275M 37,233
Other, net � 15,457 (15,457) D � �

Total expenses 866,445 4,734,204 (4,632,403) 67,608 1,035,854

Income (loss) before income taxes 156,501 49,310 19,585 (5,383) 220,013
Income taxes � (18,277) 18,277  D � �

Income (loss) from continuing operations 156,501 31,033 37,862 (5,383) 220,013
Preferred distributions (7,656) � (22,225) H � (29,881)

Income (loss) from continuing operations
available for common shareholders $ 148,845 $ 31,033 $ 15,637 $ (5,383) $ 190,132

Common shares outstanding 73,279 � 19,221  I � 92,500

Basic and diluted earnings per common
share:
Income from continuing operations
available for common shareholders $ 2.03 � � $ 2.06

F-3

Edgar Filing: HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

8

Hospitality Properties Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

For the nine months ended September 30, 2007
(in thousands, except per share data)

TravelCenters of America, Inc.
Acquisition Adjustments

Hospitality
Properties
Trust

Historical

TravelCenters
of

America, Inc.
Historical

Merger,
Restructuring
and Spin Off

Petro
Centers

Acquisition
Adjustments Pro Forma

A B
Revenues:
Hotel operating revenues $ 714,424 $ � $ � $ � $ 714,424
Rental income 222,819 � 14,225  C 25,582J 262,626
FF&E reserve income 16,993 � � � 16,993
TA operating revenues � 352,682 (352,682) D � �
Interest income 4,483 � � � 4,483

Total revenues 958,719 352,682 (338,457) 25,582 998,526

Expenses:
Hotel operating expenses 519,242 � � � 519,242
TA operating expenses � 334,265 (334,265) D � �
Interest 102,488 4,214 (3,681) E 20,965K 123,986
Depreciation and amortization 160,470 5,810 (3,243) F 8,054L 171,091
General and administrative 29,445 8,892 (8,195) G 1,337M 31,479
TA spin off costs 2,711 � (2,711) N � �
Other, net � 62,019 (62,019) D � �

Total expenses 814,356 415,200 (414,114) 30,356 845,798

Income (loss) before income taxes 144,363 (62,518) 75,657 (4,774) 152,728
Income taxes � 40,470 (40,470) D � �

Income (loss) from continuing operations 144,363 (22,048) 35,187 (4,774) 152,728
Preferred distributions (19,299) � (3,110) H � (22,409)

Income (loss) from continuing operations
available for common shareholders $ 125,064 $ (22,048) $ 32,077 $ (4,774) $ 130,319

Common shares outstanding 92,845 � 1,014  I � 93,859

Basic and diluted earnings per common
share:
Income from continuing operations
available for common shareholders $ 1.35 � � $ 1.39

F-4

Edgar Filing: HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

9

Hospitality Properties Trust

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

(dollars in thousands)

A. Represents the historical financial statements of HPT.

B. Represents the historical financial statements of TravelCenters.  The historical financial statements included in the pro forma financial
statements for the nine months ended September 30, 2007, are for the period from January 1, 2007 to January 31, 2007 (date of acquisition).